

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities Phone + 1 732 562 5504 Fax + 1 732 867 9943 c.jankowski@ieee.org

22 March 2023

Bhavani Karinki Swarnanandhra College of Engg Techn Department of ECE Narsapuram 534280 India

Dear Bhavani Karinki:

Congratulations! It is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements of the Member and Geographic Activities Board Operations Manual have been met and the IEEE Communications Society Student Branch Chapter at the Swarnandhra College Of Engineering & Technology has been formed. The effective date of this Student Branch Chapter formation is March 1, 2023.

On behalf of the IEEE and its members, I would like to welcome your Branch Chapter to the student program. If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our Student Services department at:

Student Services IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Department 445 Hoes Lane Piscataway, NJ 08854

student-services@ieee.org, email +1 732 562 5527, phone +1 732 463 9359, fax

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc: L. Fung – Region 10 Director

- J. DelaCruz Region 10 Student Activities Chair
- W. Hippola Region 10 Student Representative
- S. Shen Communications Society President
- A. Garcia-Armada Communications Society Vice-President
- R. Veiga Communications Society Director Member Services
- H. Tepper Executive Director Communications Society
- T. Jaraicie Communications Society Director of Membership & Marketing
- C. Tiritilli Communications Society Membership Manager
- A. Varughese Vizag Bay Section Chair
- M. Valavala Student Branch Counselor
- S. Tirumalasetty Student Branch Chair
- S. Boyina Student Branch Chapter Advisor